

Oriental Aromatics

Ref: OAL/BSE/NSE/23/2023-24

01st June, 2023

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip ID : OAL
Scrip Code: 500078

To
The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: OAL
Series : EQ

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 published on 31st May, 2023 in Financial Express (English) and published on 01st June, 2023 in Loksatta (Marathi) which were considered and approved by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 30th May, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Oriental Aromatics Limited

Kiranpreet Gill

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Oriental Aromatics Ltd.

Registered Office 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, India.

T +91-22-66556000 / 43214000 F +91-22-66556099 E oa@orientalaromatics.com CIN L17299MH1972PLC285731

www.orientalaromatics.com

Oriental Aromatics Ltd.

Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Mumbai - 400 001.
CIN : L17299MH1972PLC285731

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023.

₹ In Lakh (Except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|---------------|---------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 19,611.59 | 85,484.14 | 20,512.50 | 19,607.48 | 85,480.07 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax) | | | | | |
| | | 200.61 | 2,845.44 | 1,706.86 | 180.18 | 2,748.25 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period (after tax) | | | | | |
| | | 139.08 | 2,062.47 | 1,045.29 | 119.07 | 1,974.29 |
| 4. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 156.97 | 2,056.36 | 1,039.62 | 136.96 | 1,968.18 |
| 5. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.5/- each) | 1,682.68 | 1,682.68 | 1,682.68 | 1,682.68 | 1,682.68 |
| 6. | Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | | |
| | - Basic & Diluted EPS | 0.41 | 6.13 | 3.11 | 0.35 | 5.87 |

Notes: 1) The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 30, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued their reports with unmodified opinion. 2) The full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on website of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also under "Investor Relations" link of Company's website www.orientalaromatics.com

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd.
Sd/-
Kiranpreet Gill
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30/05/2023

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625

Registered Office: 105, Ambiste Budruk, Post- Khanivali, Taulka - Wada, Palghar - 421303.
E-mail: info@anurooppackaging.com ; Website: www.anurooppackaging.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Rs. in Lakhs | | |
|---------|--|--------------|------------|------------|
| | | Qtr. Ended | Year Ended | Year Ended |
| | | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,082.59 | 2,247.00 | 1,645.53 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax | 140.20 | 365.35 | 294.59 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items) | 107.23 | 271.78 | 233.80 |
| 4 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) | 106.63 | 106.63 | 90.18 |
| 5 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) * | - | - | - |
| 6 | Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each) | | | |
| | Basic : | 1.01 | 2.55 | 2.59 |
| | Diluted : | 1.01 | 2.55 | 2.59 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly audited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly audited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.anurooppackaging.com.
- The above audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 29, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Review of the above Financial Results.
- Company's Turnover as on (1) Turnover as on 31 March 2023 Rs. 842.34, (2) Profit before tax Rs. 140.93 and (3) Profit after tax Rs. 102.06, on a stand-alone basis.

Akash Sharma
(Chairman Cum M.D.)
(DIN No. 06389102)

Place : Mumbai
Date : May, 29, 2023

ARUNIS ABODE LIMITED

CIN: L70100GJ1994PLC021759

Regd. Office: Desai House, Survey No.2523, Coastal Highway, Umersadi, Killa Pardi, Valsad-396125, Gujarat, India.
Mobile No. : +91-70456 77788; +91-91678 69000; Email: corporate@arunis.co; Website: www.arunis.co

Extract Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

| Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | 31-03-2023 | 31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 31-12-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2022 | |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited |
| 1. Total Income from Operations (Net) | 121.22 | 138.91 | 47.39 | 369.36 | 180.40 | 121.82 | 138.91 | 47.55 | 369.97 |
| 2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 19.68 | 98.38 | (61.55) | 38.77 | 24.28 | 19.51 | 98.34 | (61.73) | 38.60 |
| 3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 19.68 | 98.38 | (61.55) | 38.77 | 24.28 | 19.51 | 98.34 | (61.73) | 38.60 |
| 4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 4.11 | 94.45 | (52.96) | 17.90 | 18.08 | 7.65 | 89.42 | (53.14) | 17.23 |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 4.11 | 94.45 | (52.96) | 17.90 | 18.08 | 7.65 | 89.42 | (53.14) | 17.23 |
| 6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each) | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of Previous Year) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8. Earnings Per Share | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 0.14 | 3.15 | (1.77) | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.25 | 2.98 | (1.77) | 0.57 |
| (b) Diluted | 0.14 | 3.15 | (1.77) | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.25 | 2.98 | (1.77) | 0.57 |

Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 30.05.2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on the financial results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 (including the Quarter ended 31st March 2023) filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The Full Format of the said Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company viz. www.arunis.co

For Arunis Abode Limited
Sd/-
Dhara D. Desai
Managing Director
DIN: 02926512

Date: 30-05-2023
Place: Mumbai



GFL LIMITED

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gflimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gflimited.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended | | | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | | |
| | | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022 | | |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from continuing operations | 88 | 86 | 347 | 258 | | |
| 2 | (Loss) / Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items) | (5,499) | 41 | (5,418) | (416) | | |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items) | 239,528 | 41 | 239,609 | (346) | | |
| 4 | Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items) | 225,821 | 20 | 225,869 | (411) | | |
| 5 | Loss from discontinued operations after tax | - | (2,819) | (2,369) | (23,943) | | |
| 6 | Profit / (Loss) for the period/year | 225,821 | (2,799) | 223,500 | (24,354) | | |
| 7 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 225,855 | (2,757) | 223,522 | (24,262) | | |
| 8 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value Re. 1 per share) | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 | | |
| 9 | Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves) | | | 260,175 | 34,203 | | |
| 10 | Basic and Diluted Earnings/Loss per share (face value of Re.1/- each) | * | * | | | | |
| | From continuing operations | 205.57 | 0.02 | 205.62 | (0.37) | | |
| | From discontinued operations | - | (2.57) | (2.16) | (21.80) | | |
| | From total operations | 205.57 | (2.55) | 203.46 | (22.17) | | |

*not annualized

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 May 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit and have issued their unmodified opinion on the financial statements.
 - The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Quarterly and Yearly standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).
 - The Board of Directors of the erstwhile INOX Leisure Limited (which was a subsidiary of the Company), at its meeting held on 27 March 2022, approved a Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") of INOX Leisure Limited ("the Transferor Company") with PVR Limited ("the Transferee Company"). As per the Scheme, the share exchange ratio was 3 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 of the Transferee Company, credited as fully paid-up, for every 10 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 each fully paid-up held by such member in the Transferor Company. Over time, the Scheme had received all the necessary approvals from the authorities and a certified copy of the National Company Law Tribunal order was filed with the Registrar of Companies (ROC) on 6 February 2023 i.e. the effective date of the merger. The appointed date was 1 January 2023. Upon the Scheme becoming effective, the Transferor Company stood dissolved, without following the procedure of winding up. As per the Scheme, on the merger of the Transferor Company with the Transferee Company, the Group has received 1,59,86,114 fully paid-up equity shares of the Transferee Company, which represents 16.32% of the total paid-up equity capital of the Transferee Company. This merger has resulted in a loss of control of the Group over its erstwhile subsidiary, viz. INOX Leisure Limited, w.e.f. 1 January 2023 i.e. the appointed date and has been considered as a deemed disposal of subsidiary, and accordingly, the erstwhile subsidiary company's business has been presented as discontinued operations and its results are presented separately in the consolidated statement of profit and loss and consolidated statement of cash flows for all the periods presented. On loss of control, the assets and liabilities of the Transferor Company along with related NCI are derecognised and the Group's interests in the Transferee Company is recognised at fair value. The resultant gain on deemed disposal of subsidiary amounting to Rs. 2,45,027 lakhs, is included in the statement of profit and loss and shown as exceptional item.

4. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2022 |
| | | | | | |
| 1 | Total income from continuing operations | 80 | 81 | 322 | 218 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period / year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items) | 246,694 | 48 | 246,771 | 147 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period / year after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items) | 232,359 | 32 | 232,408 | 97 |
| 4 | Total comprehensive income for the period/year (Comprising profit for the period/year and Other Comprehensive Income) | 232,381 | 32 | 232,429 | 97 |

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

Place : Delhi
Date : 30 May 2023

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801

Registered Office: 112, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700 009, West Bengal, India.
Phone: 033 2219 0085 / 1814, 96749 11100; Fax: 033 22418401; Website: www.bcril.com; Email: investor@bcril.com, corp@bcril.com

Extract Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--|
| | | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-March 2023 | 31-Dec 2022 | 31-March 2022 | 31-March 2023 | 31-March 2022 | |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited | |
| | Total income from operations (net) | 779.98 | 836.17 | 758.63 | 4589.13 | 3015.88 | |
| | Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) | (96.46) | (63.54) | 38.90 | 246.28 | 549.50 | |
| | Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) | (96.46) | (63.54) | 38.90 | 246.28 | 549.50 | |
| | Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) | (120.60) | (39.08) | 34.04 | 164.76 | 444.28 | |
| | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)) | (216.33) | 35.26 | 65.21 | 158.18 | 711.70 | |
| | Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | (1.01) | (0.33) | 0.29 | 1.38 | 3.72 | |
| | Diluted: | (1.01) | (0.33) | 0.29 | 1.38 | 3.72 | |

Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 30.05.2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on the financial results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 (including the Quarter ended 31st March 2023) filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The Full Format of the said Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company viz. www.bcril.com

For BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Devshree Sinha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
Date: May 31, 2023

WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM LIMITED

CIN - L29307WB1990PLC048350,

Regd. Office: Plot No. 849, Block P 48 Pramatha Choudhary Sarani 2nd Floor New, Alipore, Kolkata - 700053

Phone No. (033) 24000419, Fax No. (033) 24000375

Website: www.websolar.com, Email: websol@websolar.com
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | Three Months Ended | | | | Year Ended | |
|---------|---|--------------------|-------------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | | 31.03.2023 | | 31.03.2022 | | 31.03.2022 | |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 0.11 | 0.33 | 62.62 | 17.22 | 213.22 | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item) | (4.98) | (9.91) | 1.60 | (29.02) | 12.62 | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item) | (5.08) | (11.27) | 1.60 | (31.52) | 13.84 | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item) | (5.36) | (6.83) | 0.50 | (23.67) | 9.67 | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive income for the period) | (5.28) | (6.83) | 0.88 | (23.59) | 10.17 | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-) | 38.80 | 38.80 | 36.64 | 38.80 | 36.64 | |
| 7 | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve | - | - | - | 152.49 | 154.95 | |
| 8 | Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic (Rs.) | (1.38) | (1.79) | 0.15 | (6.31) | 2.91 | |
| | (ii) Diluted (Rs.) | (1.38) | (1.79) | 0.15 | (6.31) | 2.91 | |

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE website (www.bseindia.com), NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.websolar.com).

Registered Office : Plot No. 849, Block P48, Pramatha Choudhary Sarani 2nd Floor, New Alipore, Kolkata- 700053

Phone No. (033)-24000419 Fax No. (033)-24000375

Website: www.websolar.com

Place of Signature : Kolkata

Date: 30-05-2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Websol Energy System Limited
Managing Director

DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED

Regd. Office: 18B/1, Ground Floor, Dev Nagar, D.B. Gupta Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, Tel: +91-11-28716806 CIN: L01119DL1986PLC023698

Website: www.drinduscorp.com; Email: drmsy@gmail.com

Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | For Quarter ended | | | | For year ended | |
|---------|-------------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------------|--|
| | | 31.03.2023 | | 31.03.2022 | | 31.03.2022 | |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited | |

